Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513
Projektiranje, proizvodnja i održavanje opreme za klimatizaciju, ventilaciju i čiste prostore.
Design, production and service of Ventilation, Air-Conditioning and Cleanroom equipment.
Air filtration
CFU

Filters
Diffusers
Ordering key
Installation
Diagrams
Assembly
Ceiling filtration unit meets waterproofing standards. Piercing the plenum during assembly can
cause leaks that could invalidate EMERY integrity tests and particulate validations.
Installation
1. Unscrew the lower bolts in the each corner
2. Push the support systems up
3. Remove the support system
4. Remove the filter
INSTALLATION
Filter installation instructions
The 68 [mm] thick filter must be installed before installing the diffusor plate on the plenum.
The filter is clamped using a support system in the each corner.
Standard filter sizes:
• LF11 - H11 class by EN 1822, thickness: 68 mm
• LF14 - H14 class by EN 1822, thickness: 68 mm
• LF15 - H15 class by EN 1822, thickness: 68 mm
Available filter sizes:
• LF11 - H11 class by EN 1822, thickness: 90, 110, 150 mm
• LF14 - H14 class by EN 1822, thickness: 90, 110, 150 mm
• LF15 - H15 class by EN 1822, thickness: 90, 110, 150 mm
Video instructions
16
Riveted plenum boxes
Welded plenum boxes
Filters
Diffusers
Ordering key
Installation
Diagrams
ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL FEATURES
Options
• Stainless steel plenum and diffusers.
• RAL...
Additional instructions:
• Carefully unpack the filter and visually inspect for any defects.
• Carefully install the filters and secure the distributor plate to avoid damaging the plenum
box.
• Unpacking and installation of distributors from below.
• Commissioning in the presence of an installer is recommended.
Space cleaning:
• It is necessary to clean the space in order to achieve the desired cleanliness. Be sure to
clean all surfaces inside the room.
NOTE: fter the space is cleaned, no one should enter the space until the checks have
been done.
INSTALLATION
17
Riveted plenum boxes
Welded plenum boxes
Filters
Diffusers
Ordering key
Installation
Diagrams
CFU dimenison/
Filter dimension
qv nom ∆PLF11 ∆PLF14 ∆PLF15 Sf m
(m³ / h) (Pa) (Pa) (Pa) (m2) (Kg)
3030/68 150 60 100 130 2,8 1,3
3060/68 300 60 100 130 5,5 2,3
4545/68 335 60 100 130 6,3 2,5
6060/68 600 60 100 130 11,3 3,7
9060/68 900 60 100 130 16,9 4,9
1260/68 1200 60 100 130 22,5 6,5
3030/115 150 50 70 - 5,0 2,1
3060/115 300 50 70 - 9,9 3,7
4545/115 335 50 70 - 11,3 4,1
6060/115 600 50 70 - 20,3 6,2
9060/115 900 50 70 - 30,4 8,3
1260/115 1200 50 70 - 40,5 11,1
Quick selection table
DIAGRAMS
qv nom [m
3/h] - nominal volume flow rate
∆PLF11 [Pa] - LF11 initial pressure drop (± 20 Pa) @ nominal volume flow rate
∆PLF14 [Pa] - LF14 initial pressure drop (± 20 Pa) @ nominal volume flow rate
∆PLF15 [Pa] - LF15 initial pressure drop (± 20 Pa) @ nominal volume flow rate
Sf nom [m
2] - filtering area
m [kg] - weight
AIR DISTRIBUTION
Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513